THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of Compliance Filings by)	
Kansas City Power & Light Company,)	
Westar Energy, Inc., Kansas Gas and)	
Electric Company and Energy, Inc.)	Docket No. 19-KCPE-178-CPL
Regarding Service Quality and Reliability)	
Performance Standards Pursuant to the)	
Commission's Order in Docket No. 18-)	
KCPE-095-MER.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW, Joseph R. Astrab enters his appearance as counsel on behalf of the Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board (CURB).

WHEREFORE, CURB respectfully requests inclusion of said counsel on record and to receive any future documents in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Joseph R. Astrab, Attorney #26414 Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604 (785) 271-3200

j.astrab@curb.kansas.gov

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS	()	
)	
COUNTY OF SHAWNEE) s	s:

I, Joseph R. Astrab, of lawful age and being first duly sworn upon my oath, state that I am an attorney for the Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board; that I have read and am familiar with the above and foregoing document and attest that the statements therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief.

Joseph R. Astrab

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 22nd day of April, 2019.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: 01-26-2021.

DELLA J. SMITH
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires Jan. 26, 2021

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

19-KCPE-178-CPL

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was served by electronic service on this 22nd day of April, 2019, to the following:

ROBERT J. HACK, LEAD REGULATORY COUNSEL KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY ONE KANSAS CITY PL, 1200 MAIN ST 19TH FLOOR (64105) PO BOX 418679 KANSAS CITY, MO 64141-9679 ROB.HACK@KCPL.COM

MICHAEL NEELEY, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 m.neeley@kcc.ks.gov

AMBER SMITH, CHIEF LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD RD TOPEKA, KS 66604 a.smith@kcc.ks.gov

CATHRYN J. DINGES, SENIOR CORPORATE COUNSEL WESTAR ENERGY, INC.
818 S KANSAS AVE
PO BOX 889
TOPEKA, KS 66601-0889
cathy.dinges@westarenergy.com

Della Smith

Senior Administrative Specialist